

	Mavalério USA Inc.	Doc: ET 08963
	STANDARD SPECIFICATION BROWN, LIGHT BROWN AND WHITE CRISPIES 3 mm - 4 LB	Rev: 04 – 06/21/2018
Made by JUCELE.DIAS		Reviewed by JHAYCE. ORTIZ
Approved by LUCIANA.DONATO		

1. DESCRIPTION

- Brown, Light Brown and White Crispies 3 mm, obtained by panning process.

2. INGREDIENTS

Sugar, rice cereal and cocoa (rice flour, corn flour, sugar, cocoa powder, malt extract, salt, oat, calcium carbonate and soy lecithin), rice Cereal (rice flour, corn flour, sugar, malt extract, salt, oat flour, calcium carbonate and soy lecithin), palm kernel fat, maltodextrin, cocoa powder, dried glucose syrup, sorbitan tristearate, soy lecithin, gum arabic, glycerin and artificial flavor. **CONTAINS GLUTEN. CONTAINS SOY.**

3. SENSORY

Color:	White, Light Brown and Brown
Odor:	characteristic
Flavor:	characteristic
Texture:	crunchy

4. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

Moisture:	max 4%
Density:	0.60 - 0.70 g/ml
Variation Coefficient:	<20%
Average diameter:	3 mm


5. MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Coliforms (45°C)	<10 cfu/g
<i>Salmonella sp</i>	absent in 375 g(2X)
Aerobic Plate Count	Less than 1000
Mold and Yeast	Less than 100
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	Negative
<i>Staphylococcus</i>	negative

6. NUTRITION FACTS

Nutrition Facts	
about 18 servings per container	
Serving size	(100g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	450
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 14.8g	74%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 75mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 74g	27%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 28g	
Includes 27g Added Sugars	54%
Protein 5g	10%
Vitamin D 12.6mcg	60%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 7.2mg	40%
Potassium 173mg	4%
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

	Mavalério USA Inc.		Doc: ET 08963
	STANDARD SPECIFICATION		Rev: 04 – 06/21/2018
	BROWN, LIGHT BROWN AND WHITE CRISPIES 3 mm - 4 LB		Page: 2/2
Made by JUCELE.DIAS		Reviewed by JHAYCE.ORTIZ	Approved by LUCIANA.DONATO

7. FOOD ALLERGEN

Allergen	Product	Production Line	No intentional presence	Comments
Gluten	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Malt extract
Milk and derivatives	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Hazelnut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Soy lecithin
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Almond	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphites	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Sugar < 10 mg/kg
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupine	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Corn	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	dried glucose syrup and corn flour.
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Wheat germ	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustaceans	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Chicken	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
FD&C Color	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Additives – INS code	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Calcium carbonate (E170i), sorbitan tristearate (E492), soy lecithin (E322), glycerin (E422), gum arabic (E414).

8. PACKING

- Corrugated carton containing 2 poly bags with 4 LB each. Net weight: 8 LB.

9. USE

- Ideal for decorating cakes, pies, ice cream and sweets in general. Can be used as a filling or consumed pure as delicacies.

10. STORAGE

- Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid high temperatures, humidity, sunlight exposure, chemicals and strong odors. Must be kept on pallets and never be in direct contact with the floor and/or walls.

11. SHELF-LIFE

- 18 months from the date of manufacture, under the correct storage conditions.

12. OTHERS

	Suitable for	Certified	Comments
Kosher	Yes	Yes	